
 

 

                                                1   
Confidential    Ribbon Communications , Inc., All Rights Reserved. Do not distribute without permission.   

  

  
  

  

End of Product Sale Notice for the Ribbon 

Federal Edge 2000  

 

Ribbon Communications, Inc. (“Ribbon”) introduced the Edge 8000 family in 2023 and recently 

completed certification of the Federal Edge 8000 with the Joint Interoperability Test Command 

(JITC). The Federal Edge 8000 is specially packaged for use in the US Federal Government 

domain. Ribbon continues to modernize its edge portfolio by delivering new edge appliances that 

offer higher performance SBC capabilities, advanced 10G routing functionality, and broader 

gateway services.      

As part of this Edge platform evolution, Ribbon is announcing the End of Product Sale (EoPS) of 

the Federal Edge 2000 – FE 2000. All future FE 2000 system opportunities should be directed to 

the Federal Edge 8000 portfolio.  Please review the Product Life Cycle dates below for specific 

milestones.  

FE 2000 software features and licenses (typically used to expand existing deployments) are not 

affected by this notice and remain available for purchase.  

This End of Product Sale Notice is designed to give US Federal Government customers advanced 

notice to ensure that upcoming opportunities or purchases are not negatively impacted. Deployed 

customers will continue to receive RibbonCare support and have the opportunity to expand their 

existing FE 2000 systems with software features and add-on licenses. Please review the Product 

Life Cycle table below to see the End of RMA Support dates for this solution.    

     

  

SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT PRODUCTS/SKUs  

EOPS PLATFORM REPLACEMENT 

Federal Edge 2000  Federal Edge 8300/8500  

  

 

 

 

 

  

PRODUCT AND SERVICES BULLETIN 
  

Externa l   Announcement 
  

    
  
  
ISSUED: February 20, 2026         

  
  
  



 

 

                                                                                                              2   
Confidential  and Proprietary. Copyright © 202 6 Ribbon Communications , Inc., All Rights Reserved. Do not distribute without permission.   

  

PRODUCT LIFE CYCLE DATES   

Milestone  Date  

End of Product Sale (EoPS) Announcement: Date on which Ribbon has 

announced EoPS.  
20 February 2026  

Last Quote Date: Date on which the affected product codes are no longer 

available for quoting.  
30 June 2026  

End of Product Availability: Date on which the affected product codes are 

no longer orderable.  
30 September 2026  

End of Product Delivery: Date on which the affected product codes can 

no longer be shipped.  
15 November 2026  

End of RMA Support: Date on which all levels of RibbonCare HW support 

are no longer available for purchase for the affected product. Ribbon 

intends to provide RibbonCare HW support services for at least 5 years 

from the End of Product sale announcement. After the EORMA date, 

Ribbon may offer Best Effort RibbonCare Return for Repair support limited 

by repair parts inventory and/or Technical Support.    

31 March 2033 

Table notes:  

1. The above dates are for planning purposes only, and Ribbon reserves the right to change 

them with notice.  

2. In the event this bulletin conflicts with your existing Ribbon purchase agreement, your 

purchase agreement shall control and take precedence.  

  

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS  

Frequently Asked Question  Answer  

What does the Federal Edge 

8000 provide beyond the Federal 

Edge 2000 functionality?  

The modern, modular Edge 8000 architecture inherently enables 
expansion to new applications, 10Gbps scale and superior 
session performance, improving service provider profitability and 
experience in the operations, planning, and support of their 
networks.  
Learn more about the Edge 8000 here.  

Where can I find the details on 

Ribbon’s hardware support 

policy?  

Ribbon’s product lifecycle policy is available here.  

  

 

 

 

  

 

https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/products/enterprise-products/session-border-controllers-enterprises/edge-8000-family
https://ribboncommunications.com/company/company-policies/policies/product-life-cycle-policy
https://ribboncommunications.com/company/company-policies/policies/product-life-cycle-policy
https://ribboncommunications.com/company/company-policies/policies/product-life-cycle-policy
https://ribboncommunications.com/company/company-policies/policies/product-life-cycle-policy


 

 

                                                                                                              3   
Confidential  and Proprietary. Copyright © 202 6 Ribbon Communications , Inc., All Rights Reserved. Do not distribute without permission.   

  

PRODUCT CODES NO LONGER AVAILABLE AFTER LAST QUOTE DATE  

Product Code  Description of EOL SKU  

SBC-2K-0-24-FE SBC 2K RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 24 ANALOG PORT 

SBC-2K-0-48-FE SBC 2K RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 48 ANALOG PORT 

SBC-2K-8-0-FE SBC 2K RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 8 T1E1 

SBC-2K-8-24-FE 
SBC 2K RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 8 T1E1 AND 24 

ANALOG PORT 

SBC-2K-16-0-FE SBC 2K RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 16 T1E1 

SBC-2K-5-FE SBC 2K BUNDLE FOR 5 PORT VOCAL V.150 FEDERAL EDGE 

SBC-2K-10-FE SBC 2K BUNDLE FOR 10 PORT VOCAL V.150 FEDERAL EDGE 

SBC-2K-30-FE SBC 2K BUNDLE FOR 30 PORT VOCAL V.150 FEDERAL EDGE 

SBC-2K-VGA-FE KIT, VGA CABLE, UX1000, ROHS-6 

SBC-2K-ADPT-FE USB-A TO ETHERNET ADAPTER 

SBC-2K-T1E1-10-FE 
SBC 2K BUNDLE WITH T1E1 FOR 10 PORT VOCAL V.150 FEDERAL 

EDGE 

SBC-SWE-50-FE SBC SWE RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 50 SESSIONS 

SBC-SWE-300-FE SBC SWE RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 300 SESSIONS 

SBC-SWE-400-FE SBC SWE RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 400 SESSIONS 

SBC-SWE-5-FE SBC SWE BUNDLE FOR 5 PORT VOCAL V.150 FEDERAL EDGE 

SBC-SWE-10-FE SBC SWE BUNDLE FOR 10 PORT VOCAL V.150 FEDERAL EDGE 

SBC-SWE-30-FE SBC SWE BUNDLE FOR 30 PORT VOCAL V.150 FEDERAL EDGE 

SBC-SWE-T1E1-10-FE 
SBC SWE BUNDLE FOR 10 PORT WITH T1E1 VOCAL V.150 FEDERAL 

EDGE 

GOV-VMOD-FE-ARMY-0-24 RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 24 ANALOG PORT 

GOV-VMOD-FE-ARMY-0-48 RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 48 ANALOG PORT 

GOV-VMOD-FE-ARMY-8-0 RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 8 T1E1 

GOV-VMOD-FE-ARMY-8-24 RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 8 T1E1 AND 24 ANALOG 

PORT 

GOV-VMOD-FE-ARMY-16-0 RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 16 T1E1 

GOV-VMOD-FE--0-48 RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 48 ANALOG PORT 

GOV-VMOD-FE-ARMY 
RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY, 48 ANALOG PORTS, 

INCLUDES 1 YEAR OF SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE. 

GOV-VMOD-FE-ARMY-7YR 
RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY, 48 ANALOG PORTS, 

INCLUDES 7 YEARS OF SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE. 

https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008meDy?srPos=5&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008GGN2?srPos=3&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008meDz?srPos=4&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008GGMy?srPos=7&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008GGM6?srPos=8&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008ENr3?srPos=9&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008ENr1?srPos=2&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008ENr2?srPos=6&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008nYSD?srPos=1&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008GGMg?srPos=1&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008GGMX?srPos=5&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008GGMY?srPos=4&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008ENqw?srPos=8&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008ENr4?srPos=2&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008ENr5?srPos=3&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008nYSE?srPos=0&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008EO5F?srPos=7&srKp=01t&srF=1
https://rbbn.my.salesforce.com/01t3b000008EO5G?srPos=6&srKp=01t&srF=1


 

 

                                                                                                              4   
Confidential  and Proprietary. Copyright © 202 6 Ribbon Communications , Inc., All Rights Reserved. Do not distribute without permission.   

  

GOV-FE-ARMY-0-24-8Y RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 24 ANALOG INCLUDING 7 

YEARS OF SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE AND 1 YEAR OF 

MAINTENANCE HOLIDAY 

GOV-FE-ARMY-0-48-8Y RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 48 ANALOG INCLUDING 7 

YEARS OF SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE AND 1 YEAR OF 

MAINTENANCE HOLIDAY 

GOV-FE-ARMY-8-0-8Y RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 8 T1E1 INCLUDING 7 

YEARS OF SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE AND 1 YEAR OF 

MAINTENANCE HOLIDAY 

GOV-FE-ARMY-8-24-8Y RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 8 T1E1 AND 24 ANALOG 

INCLUDING 7 YEARS OF SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE AND 1 YEAR 

OF MAINTENANCE HOLIDAY 

GOV-FE-ARMY-16-0-8Y RIBBON FEDERAL EDGE MEDIA GATEWAY 16 T1E1 INCLUDING 7 

YEARS OF SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE AND 1 YEAR OF 

MAINTENANCE HOLIDAY 

GOV-FE-TERM-MONTHS FEDERAL EDGE SUBSCRIPTION TERM, QTY OF MONTHS 

FE-SHORE-GOV-V150-30 SBC 2000 W/ 30 VOCAL V150 GW 

FE-SEA-GOV-V150-5 SBC 2000 W/ 5 VOCAL V150 GW 

FE-SEA-GOV-V150-10 SBC 2000 W/ 10 VOCAL V150 GW 

FE-SEA-GOV-V150-10V2 SBC 2000 W/ 10 VOCAL V150 GW (WITH T1E1) 

  

  

RIBBON CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY  

This bulletin is subject to the existing customer purchase agreement between the parties which 
shall control in the event of conflict. The above dates are for planning purposes only, and Ribbon 
reserves the right to change with notice.  

  


